

## RESIGNATION OF A FOREIGN APPROVED PARTICIPANT MAREX NORTH AMERICA, LLC

On September 13, 2023, the Self-Regulatory Oversight Committee of Bourse de Montréal Inc. approved the resignation of Marex North America, LLC, a foreign Approved Participant of Bourse de Montréal Inc. This change became effective at the end of the business day on September 13, 2023.

For more information or for any questions, please contact the Regulatory Division, at:

- info.mxr@tmx.com
- 514-787-6530
- Toll-free from Canada and US at 1-800-361-5353 extension 46530
- Toll-free from the UK and France at 00 800 36 15 35 35 extension 46530

Karen McMeekin President, Regulatory Division of Bourse de Montréal Inc.

> Bourse de Montréal 1800-1190, avenue des Canadiens-de-Montréal P.O. Box 37, Montreal (Quebec) H3B 0G7 Telephone: 514 871-2424 Toll free within Canada and the U.S.A.: 1 800 361-5353 Website: www.m-x.ca